12-26-2001 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101923712 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attended original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) F. DECRISTA, JR. Name: M- THERMOGELL INC EDWARD 12-20-01 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 28 JAMES ST. **Security Agreement** Change of Name Execution Date:\_/// Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔏 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,136,461 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).................\$ 40. 50 MAGEE, SR. Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/21/2001 DBYRNE 00000237 6136461

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0444

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Edward Francis DeCrosta, Jr. of Hudson, New York, inventor of the improvements in "Thermoelectric Power Cells" disclosed and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 6,136,461 issued October 24, 2000 and owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent, do hereby sell and assign to M-Thermocell, Inc. of 28 James Street, Hudson, New York 12534, Its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said M-Thermocell, Inc. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed my me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date:	11/2/01
	$iij\infty i \cup i$

Edward Francis DeCrosta, Jr.

State of New York	)	
		SS

RECORDED: 12/26/2001

County of Columbia)

This Od day of World , 2001, before me personally came the above-named Edward Francis DeCrosta, Jr. to me personally known, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing assignment, of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

GINA M. SWAGEMAKERS
Notary Public, State of New York
Columbia County #015W6020197

Commission Expires 3/1/20

TRADEMARK REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0445